 PROD 021
Nemko Norway Page 1/2
Nemko AS, Gaustadalléen 30, P.O. Box 73 Blindern, 0314 Oslo, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

[15] Description of Equipment or Protective System
This Certificate covers a type of Gas detector.
Type Designations
TC100N
Technical Data
Power supply: DC24V±25% max. 80mA
Power Consumption: max. 2W
Ingress Protection Code
IP55 according to EN 60529
[16] Report No.  D0001965
 Descriptive Documents
 Name/Title Drawing No. Rev. Date Sheets
 General assembly drawing  HHD-TC100N-001 - 2007-07-15 1
 Sintered metal plate HHD- TC100N-001-001 - 2007-07-15 1
 Sensor protecting cover HHD- TC100N-001-002 - 2007-07-15 1
 Sensor protecting head HHD- TC100N-001-003 - 2007-07-15 1
 Outlet nut HHD- TC100N-001-004 - 2007-07-15 1
 Gasket HHD- TC100N-001-005 - 2007-07-15 1
 Rubber sealed circle HHD- TC100N-001-006 - 2007-07-15 1
 Plate HHD- TC100N-001-007 - 2015-09-20 1
 Uper shell HHD- TC100N-001-008 - 2007-07-15 1
 Circuit board bracket HHD- TC100N-001-009 - 2007-07-15 1
 Lower base HHD- TC100N-001-010 - 2007-07-15 1
 Sealed moulding HHD- TC100N-001-011 - 2007-07-15 1
 Certificate History and Associated Nemko Reports
Issue  Date Report Description
0 2007-10-10 90807 Prime Certificate released
1 2015-10-21 D0001965 Updated to new editions of standards